Hall Sensors:
Ordering Codes,
Packaging,
Handling
Edition Sept. 12, 2001
6200-249-2E
Hall Sensors: Ordering Codes, Packaging, Handling
2 Micronas

Example:
HAL 502SF-A-4-R-5-00
Hall Sensors: Ordering Codes, Packaging, Handling
Micronas 9
Figure 3: Possible forms of delivery for sensors in the package TO-92UA or TO-92UT
Ammopack Inline
spread
Configuration Code: 1 (TO-92UA/UT, spread)
Packaging Code: A (Ammopack)
Quantity Code: 2 (2000/2000)
or
4 (8000/8000)
Example:
HAL 502UA-A-1-A-2-00   or
HAL 502UA-A-1-A-4-00
Ammopack Inline
not spread
Configuration Code: 2 (TO-92UA/UT, inline)
Packaging Code: A (Ammopack)
Quantity Code: 2 (2000/2000)
or
4 (8000/8000)
Example:
HAL 502UA-A-2-A-2-00   or
HAL 502UA-A-2-A-4-00
Bulk Inline
spread
Configuration Code: 1 (TO-92UA/UT, spread)
Packaging Code: B (Bulk)
Quantity Code: 1 (1000/2000)
or
3 (1000/20000)
Example:
HAL 502UA-A-1-B-1-00   or
HAL 502UA-A-1-B-3-00
Bulk Inline
not spread
Configuration Code: 2 (TO-92UA/UT, inline)
Packaging Code: B (Bulk)
Quantity Code: 1 (1000/2000)
or
3 (1000/20000)
Example:
HAL 502UA-A-2-B-1-00   or
HAL 502UA-A-2-B-3-00
Hall Sensors: Ordering Codes, Packaging, Handling
10 Micronas
3. Outline Dimensions
If not otherwise specified, tolerance range is ±50 µm.